RESOLUTION NO. 1977-188

COMMENDING PETER ALBERINO ON THE OCCASION OF HIS BEING HONORED BY THE UNITED LABOR AGENCY UNION COUNSELLOR ASSOCIATION FOR HIS WORK AND HELP GIVEN AS A UNION COUNSELLOR.

WHEREAS, the United Labor Agency Inc. Union Counsellor Association bestowed upon Peter Alberino, President of Local 268 Amalgamated Transit Union its 1977 United Labor Agency Special Recognition; and

WHEREAS, the hard work, time and help of Peter Alberino freely given to and for others, especially those in need, has been recognized by his associates in various labor organizations; and

WHEREAS, Peter Alberino does credit to himself as a union official and to the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority with whom he is associated as the President of Local 268 Amalgamated Transit Union in being recognized for his work for others;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That Peter Alberino, President of Local 268 Amalgamated Transit Union, be and he is hereby commended and congratulated for his selection to be the recipient of the 1977 United Labor Agency Special Recognition for his work with the Union Counsellor Association.

Section 2. That it is the hope of the Board of Trustees that Peter Alberino continue this benevolent work for his fellow men for many years to come.

Section 3. That the Secretary-Treasurer is directed to present to Peter Alberino a duly certified copy of this Resolution.

Section 4. That this Resolution is effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: June 7 , 1977

President

Attest:

Secretary-Treasure